BElL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 461-604-1Ot
Issue 1, June 1981
700-SERIES
INTERFACE FACILITIES
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND MAINTENANCE
1. GENERAL

from the Bell System network to customer- or tele­
phone company- provided terminal equipment. The
numbering system of the jack designates the output,
input, and connect through options , also the design
issue and the maximum number of pairs of wires
served (Table A). For exampl e, the 700A-66-B1-25
jack would break down as follows:
700 = Design family
A = Output option-50-pin miniature ribbon
connector
66 = Input option-66-type connecting block
B = Connect through option -Bridging clip on
66-type connecting block
1 = Design issue
25 = Maximum number of pairs interfaced
2.05 The 700A-66-P1-50 jack (Fig. 2) is a special
purpose inte rface which provides a 50-pair
66-type connecting block for input option, two 50-pin
ribbon connectors for output option , and a receptacle
panel which accepts plug-in units for sneak current
protection. The pane l is separated into two fields, A
and B, which coincide with the two output connectors
A and B (Fig. 6). The block, connectors, and panel are
mounted on a hinged faceplate which allows the
input cables to be dressed up the back of the panel
and fed through an access hole to the connecting
block. The plug-in units (79A fuse or 4C12C dummy
protector [Fig. 9)) must be ordered separately as re­
quired.
2.06 The 700A-R-B1-1oo jac k (Fig. 3) is a 1OO-pair
interface. It consists of four 50-pin ribbon con­
nector plugs on the back of the panel for input, four
50-pin ribbon connector receptacles on the front for
output, and a 1oo-pair 66-type connecting block for
connect through option. The hinged faceplate allows
the connectorized input cables to be dr essed up the
back of the panel and connected to the input plugs.
The 66-type block is color coded in columns to corre-
NOTICE
Not Cor use or disclosure outs ide the
Bell System except under written agreem ent
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 461 -604-106
COV ER
Iz
h
·
, ,"
,.
7
•
~
I~ 0'-- "•
• ..
•
I~
l ~
H'
ld
.9
~
2
2"
2'.'
VELCRO
FASTENE R
OUTPUT
OPTION -
50 PIN
CONNECTOR
66 - TYPE CONNECTING BLOCK
Fig. 1-700A-66-BI-25 Jack
spend with color codings on th e jacks and plugs (for